First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 6 November 2020 at 5 pm.

## No. S 945

## COMMON SERVICES TUNNELS ACT 2018 (ACT 17 OF 2018)

## COMMON SERVICES TUNNELS ACT 2018 (COMMENCEMENT) NOTIFICATION 2020

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the Common Services Tunnels Act 2018, the Minister for National Development makes the following Notification:

- **1.** This Notification is the Common Services Tunnels Act 2018 (Commencement) Notification 2020.
- **2.** The Common Services Tunnels Act 2018 comes into operation on 6 November 2020.

Made on 5 November 2020.

OW FOONG PHENG

Permanent Secretary, Ministry of National Development, Singapore.

[SPD/UG/CST/CST Act 2018; AG/LLRD/LEG/B/2012/26 Vol. 3]